IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Supreme Court

Case No. 67,793

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

ANDREW PAVLICK,

Respondent.

On Petition for Review of the Referee's Report in a Disciplinary Proceeding.

INITIAL BRIEF OF COMPLAINANT SUPPORTING PETITION FOR REVIEW

PATRICIA S. ETKIN
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
Suite 211, Rivergate Plaza
444 Brickell Avenue
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 377-4445

Deputy Clark

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar Tallahassee, FL 32301-8226 (904) 222-5286

JOHN T. BERRY Staff Counsel The Florida Bar Tallahassee, FL 32301-8226 (904) 222-5286

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i	i
INTRODUCTIONii	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	6
I. The referee erred in failing to consider Respondent's felony conviction as conclu- sive proof of the commission of the offense charged	6
II. The referee erred when he denied The Florida Bar an opportunity to present rebuttal 1	0
III. The referee erred in failing to require proof of rehabilitation through reinstatement pro- ceedings pursuant to article XI, Rule 11.10 (4), Integration Rule of The Florida Bar 1	1
IV. Respondent should be disbarred based upon his conviction of a felony and the absence of substantial mitigating factors	2
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Dodd v. The Florida Bar
118 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1960)13
The Florida Bar v. Agar, 394 So.2d 405 (Fla. 1981)13
The Florida Bar v. Fussell 179 So.2d 852 (Fla. 1965)
The Florida Bar v. Musleh 453 So.2d 794 (Fla. 1984)
The Florida Bar v. Pettie 424 So.2d 734 (Fla. 1982)
The Florida Bar v. Routh 414 So. 2d 1023 (Fla. 1982)15
The Florida Bar v. Vernell 374 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1979)
The Florida Bar v. Wilson 425 So.2d 2 (Fla. 1983)
North Carolina v. Alford 400 U.S. 25 (1970)
